

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

REVIEW PETITION (C) NO.1809 OF 2005 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO.3800 OF 2003

PROMOTERS & BUILDERS ASSOCIATION OF PUNE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PUNE MUNICIPAL CORPORATION & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing review petition and office report)

With R.P. (C) Nos.1856-1857/2005 in Civil Appeal No.3804 of 2003

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing review petition and office report)

Date: 03/03/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. C.A. Sundaram, Sr. Adv.

In RP 1809/2005:

Mr. Satyajit Saha, Adv.

Mr. Prasenjit Keswani, Adv.

Ms. Meenakshi Grover, Adv.

Ms. V.D. Khanna, Adv.

In RP 1856-57/2005:

Mr. V.A. Bobde, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Nitin S. Tambwekar, Adv.

Mr. B.S. Sai, Adv.

Mr. K. Rajeev, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Makarand D. Adkar, Adv.

Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.

Mr. Ravindra K. Adsure, Adv.

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The Municipal Corporation, Pune, shall file a Report as to the number of cases in regard to T.D.R. in question between the period 20th

July, 1999 and 21st November, 2001 within a period of twelve weeks.

List the petitions on a non-miscellaneous day before a regular

Bench of which one of us, Hon'ble Mr. Justice G.P. Mathur, is a Member.

[T.I. Rajput]

[V.P. Tyagi]

A.R.-cum-P.S.

Court Master