

(ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.10

SECTION IX

[NMD CASE]

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

REVIEW PETITION (C) NO(s). 1809 OF 2005 IN CIVIL APPEAL 3800/2003

PROMOTERS & BUILDERS ASSOCIATION OF PUNE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PUNE MUNICIPAL CORPORATION & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing review petition and office report)

With

R.P.(C) nos.1856-1857/2005 in C.A. No.3804/2003

[with appln.(s) for c/delay in filing Review Petition and office report)

Date: 10/08/2006 This Petition was circulated today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. C.A. Sundaram, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Satyajit Saha, Adv.

Mr. Prasenjit Keswani, Adv.

Mrs. V.D. Khanna, Adv.

Mr. Shyam Dewan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Nitin S. Tambwekar, Adv.

Mr. B.S. Sai, Adv.

Mr. K. Rajeev, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Makarand D. Adkar, Adv.

Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

UPON perusing papers the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the Pune Municipal Corporation wants to file an affidavit in response to the objections filed by the Review Petitioner to the report submitted by the Corporation. As prayed by him, three weeks' time is granted for the said purpose. The Review Petitioner will have one week's time thereafter to file rejoinder affidavit. List after four weeks.

Radha R. Bhatia)

(K.K. Chawla)

(

Court Master

Court Master