

Part-heard

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

REVIEW PETITION (C) NO.1809 OF 2005 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO.3800/2003.

PROMOTERS & BUILDERS ASSOCIATION OF PUNE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PUNE MUNICIPAL CORPORATION & ORS.

Respondent(s)

[With appln(s) for c/delay in filing review petition and c/delay in filing affidavit in reply to the objection and office report]

WITH

R.P.(C)Nos.1856-1857/2005 in C.A.No.3804/2003.

[With Appln.(s) for c/delay in filing review petition and Office Report]

Date: 29/11/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. U.U. Lalit, Sr. Adv.

in RP(C)No.1809/05

Mr. Satyajit Saha, Adv.

Mr. Prasenjit Keswani, Adv.

Mrs. V.D. Khanna, Adv.

in RP(C)No.1856-57/05 Mr. V.A. Bobde, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Nitin S. Tambwekar, Adv.

Mr. B.S. Sai, Adv.

Mr. K. Rajeev, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Makarand D. Adkar, Adv.

Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, Adv.

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties. Judgment reserved.

Written submissions may be filed on or before 4.12.2006.

(Pardeep Kumar)

Court Master

(Radha R. Bhatia)

Court Master

List of books in Item No. 1 Court No. 9 : 29.11.2006

Development Control Rules

Maharashtra Regional and Town Planning Act, 1966

1994(suppl.) 1 SCC 310 at para 18

2002(7) SCC 273 para 9 at 281

2005(2) SCC 271 para 14

The aforesaid books may be sent at the residential office of
Hon.Mr. Justice